shares, paid-up capital per share and premium per share post sub-division of nominal value 
of the Equity Share of the Company from 1 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to 10 Equity Shares 
of Re. 1/- each, to Nexpact Limited- “Non-Promoter, Public Category”, on preferential basis, 
upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 6,88,50,000 /- (Rupees Six Crores Eighty 
Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) at the rate of Rs. 127.50/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty 
Seven and Fifty Paise only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from the 
allottee pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion into equity shares in 
accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.  

Pursuant to members approval, these warrants were allotted, in terms of SEBI (ICDR)

[...]

adjusting the number of shares, paid-up capital per share and 
premium per share post sub-division of nominal value of the 
Equity Share of the Company from 1 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- 
each to 10 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each, upon receipt of 
balance amount aggregating to Rs. 6,88,50,000 /- (Rupees Six 
Crores Eighty Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

4 Names of the 

investors 
Nexpact Limited “Non-Promoter, Public Category” 

5 Post allotment of 
securities   - 
outcome of the 
subscription, issue 
price  / 
allotted price (in 
case  of 
convertibles), 
number of 
investors.